Transfer Gear Pumps
KF 4...112
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...112
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu2
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 3
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...112
Technical Data
Page

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu12
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...112
Type Key (Ordering example)
KF 40 R F 1 - /... - D15 ·
Special No.
74 KF 4...112 Pump with double rotary shaft lip seal
for vacuum operation with mounting hole for
liquid seal (quench), inner rotary shaft lip seal
mounted with sealing lip towards shaft end
158 KF 4...25 SAE-connection
197 KF 4...112 noise optimized with shaft seal
198 KF 4...112 Lip-type seal with connection for liquid seal
(quench)
232 KF 50...80 SAE 2-connection
232 KF100/112 SAE 21⁄2-connection
304 KF 4...112 Bearing bushings Iglidur X
317 KF 4...112 Noise-optimized version for aerated oils
and vacuum, bearing bushings Iglidur X
332 KF 4...112 Version for low-vicous media (only in con-
nection with material GJS), bearing bushings
Iglidur X,  νmin = 4mm2/s at max. 10 bar
391 KF 50...80 SAE 2-connection, noise optimized
391 KF100/112 SAE 21⁄2-connection, noise optimized
Seal type
1 Single rotary shaft lip NBR
2 Single rotary shaft lip FKM
3 Single rotary shaft lip PTFE
4 Double rotary shaft seal PTFE
5 Mechanical seal with FKM secondary seals
6 Mechanical seal with PTFE secondary seals
7 Double rotary shaft seal FKM
9 Single rotary shaft lip EPDM
19 Double rotary shaft seal NBR
20 Mechanical seal with EPDM secondary seals
23 Single rotary shaft lip FKM for low temperature (KF 4... 80)
31 Single rotary shaft lip FKM for low temperature (KF 32...112)
32 Double rotary shaft seal EPDM
Mounting F DIN flange without outboard bearing
G DIN flange with outboard bearing
W Mounting angle without outboard bearing
X Mounting angle with outboard bearing
Direction of rotation R right
L left
B right and left
U universal Note direction of rotation right and left,
direction of discharge consistent
Product name
Nominal size 4 ...112
Housing and cover material
not specified EN-GJL-250 (GG 25)
GJS EN-GJS-400 (GGG 40)
Valve type D 15 adjustable from 0 –15 bar
D 25 adjustable from 15 – 25 bar
(only for one direction of rotation)
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 13